modifications requested by the Town of Alpine.  Any deviation from the approved preliminary plat will 

require additional review and approval by the Alpine Planning and Zoning Commission and Alpine Town 

Council. 

(o)      The performance surety will be in an amount that reflects one hundred twenty-five (125) percent of the 

anticipated cost of improvements in the approved subdivision plan and will be sufficient to cover all 

promises and conditions contained in the subdivision improvement agreement.  The issuer of any 

performance bond will be subject to the approval of the Alpine Town Attorney.

[...]

modifications requested by the Town of Alpine.  Any deviation from the approved preliminary plat will 

require additional review and approval by the Alpine Planning and Zoning Commission and Alpine Town 

Council. 

(p)      The performance surety will be in an amount that reflects one hundred twenty-five (125) percent of the 

anticipated cost of improvements in the approved subdivision plan and will be sufficient to cover all 

promises and conditions contained in the subdivision improvement agreement.  The issuer of any 

performance security will be subject to the approval of the Alpine Town Attorney.